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           This week’s News               
This week it has been the 
turn of Year 2 to complete 
their SATs. These assess-
ments are conducted in a 
less formal manner than the 
Y6 SATs and are used to 
support the teachers’ assess-
ment of the children’s attain-
ment level. Like our pupils in Hawks, the Owls have  
demonstrated a positive attitude and done their abso-
lute best. Well done Owls! 

Meanwhile, a lucky group 
from Robins have been ex-
ploring in the woods as they 
start their forest school ses-
sions.  They climbed a fallen 
tree,  spotted an early purple 
orchid, 

made dens, created an assault 
course on fallen branches, drew 
some bluebells and did acrobatics in 
hammocks - all in glorious sunshine!   

This week, Eagles 
have been have 
been planting as 
part of their sci-
ence focus - rosemary, tomato plants 
and raspberry canes are now in the 
plant boxes around the pond.  

                           

This Week’s Awards  

                        
Writer of the Week       
         Leila (Eagles)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Ava Q (Owls)                      

Reader of the Week 
 Oliver MM (Jays) 

Scientist of the Week 

          Skylar (Robins) 
Citizen of the Week 
Arthur SW for his amazing con-

tribution to Adisham’s coronation celebrations  
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May 19th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Francesca (Hawks) 
Daisy (Robins) 
Lyla (Robins)                                                                         
Alex (Wrens) 

Summer (Owls) 
Jacob (Hawks) 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Wednesday 24th May Production 6:00 pm 

Thursday 25th May Production 6:00 pm, FOBS 

clothing collection 

Friday 26th May Y6 swimming at Dover Pool, End 

of term 5 

Half-term holiday begin on Monday 29th May until 

Friday 2nd June. Monday 5th June and Tuesday 

6th June are staff training days. Children return to 

school on Wednesday 7th June. 

Wednesday 7th June Children return to school 

Friday 9th June School individual and class photos, 

Y6 swimming at Dover Pool 

Wednesday 14th June Y5 Secondary schools 

meeting 2:45 pm, Parent drop in 3:15 pm                

Friday 16th June Y6 swimming at Dover                  

Tuesday 20th June Y2 trip to Dover Castle  

Wednesday 21st June Y4 trip to Samphire Hoe       

Friday 23rd June Y1/YR trip to Wildwood 

Tuesday 27th June Big band Day                                   

Friday 30th June Y4 Pilgrimage                                 

Saturday 1st July FOBS Summer Fair 12—4 pm 


